Form	PTO-1595 (R	ev. 03-11)
OMB	No. 0651-00	27 (exp. 03/31/2012)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET			
PATENTS ONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
	Name: Seyedeh Delaram Zahedi		
Seyed Ali Reza Nooshin	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 388 Kwapis Blvd.		
Execution Date(s) July 25 2011			
Assignment Merger	City: Newmarket		
Security Agreement			
Joint Research Agreement	State: Ontario		
Government Interest Assignment	Country: Canada Zip: L3X3H4		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License			
Other I am giving 50% interest in patent	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
12/398,198			
Additional numbers attached? Yes No			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents		
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1		
Name: Ali Nooshin	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40		
Internal Address:			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 388 Kwapis Blvd.			
	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: Newmarket	8. Payment Information		
State: Ontario Zip: L3X 3H4			
Phone Number: <u>647-896-2098</u>	Deposit Account Number		
Fax Number: 1-866-591-7407	•		
Email Address: ali.nooshin@uto/onto.ca	Authorized User Name		
9. Signature:	July 25 2011		
Signature	Date		
Seyed Ali Reza Nooshin	Total number of pages including cover sheet attachments and documents: 3		
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents: 3		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 026669 FRAME: 0801 July 25 2011

Re: Patent Interest for application number 12/398,198

Dear Sir or Madam:

I am the inventor of the Thermoregulatory Unit for Small Human Transport System (Application number 12/398,198). Currently I am the sole assignee of the patent as well. I am writing to make a request to give 50% interest in patent application number 12/398,198 to Seyedeh Delaram Zahedi. Full information below:

Name and Address of Conveying Party:

Seyed Ali Reza Nooshin 388 Kwapis Blvd. Newmarket, Ontario, Canada L3X 3H4

Name and Address of Receiving Party:

Seyedeh Delaram Zahedi 388 Kwapis Blvd. Newmarket, Ontario, Canada L3X 3H4

I've also enclosed the credit card information for processing fees.

Thank you,

Name: Seyed Ali Reza Nooshin

Date: July 25 2011

PATENT REEL: 026669 FRAME: 0802

RECORDED: 07/28/2011